PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chet R. Rees	01/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interventco, LLC
Street Address:	6043 Prestonshire Lane
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75225

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12688353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)389-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-389-8985

Email: sharper@harperlg.com

Correspondent Name: Scott L. Harper
Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific
Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HCREE,00105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott L. Harper

Total Attachments: 1

source=HCREE00105Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 023857 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Chet R. Rees, having an address of 6043 Prestonshire Lane, Dallas, TX 75225, sell and assign to Interventco, LLC, a limited liability company, having an address of 6043 Prestonshire Lane, Dallas, TX 75225, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following application:

<u>Filed</u> Application No. <u>Title</u> U.S. 12/688,353 01/15/2010 Improved System and Method for Providing a Suspended Personal Radiation Protection System

invented by me as described in the application for U.S. patent executed by me, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. applications. I further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to Interventco, LLC, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Interventco, LLC I will communicate to Interventco, LLC or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid Interventco, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Dated this 26 day of Innuary	, 2010.
0	
	mille
	Chet R. Rees

State of Texas County of D.M. &

Before me personally appeared said <u>Chet Res</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>36</u> day of <u>Invery</u>, 2010.

STELLA M MARTINEZ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 20, 2011

Assignment

RECORDED: 01/27/2010

Page 1

REEL: 023857 FRAME: 0894